



**Bid Tabulation
2019 Ditch Grading and
Driveway Culverts Project
Bid 19-60**

Route	Various
County	Kane and DuPage
Local Agency	City of Aurora

Bids Received 9/17/19 at 10:00 a.m.

NO.	ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	Engineer's Estimate		Copenhaver Construction 75 Koppie Drive Gilberts, IL 60136		Landmark Contractors, Inc. 11916 W. Main St. Huntley, IL 60142		Swallow Construction Corp 4250 Lacey Road Downers Grove, IL 60515		H. Linden & Sons Sewer and Water, Inc. 722 E. Sourth St, Unit D Plano, IL 60545			
				UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT		
1	Grading and Shaping Ditches	FT	2,800	\$22.00	\$ 61,600.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 50,400.00	\$ 14.60	\$ 40,880.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 36,400.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 84,000.00		
2	Seeding - Aurora Mix	SY	4,695	\$15.00	\$ 70,425.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 42,255.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 42,255.00	\$ 11.15	\$ 52,349.25	\$ 8.00	\$ 37,560.00		
3	Unsuitable Soil Removal and Replacement	CY	20	\$50.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 178.15	\$ 3,563.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 200.00		
4	Exploration Trench, 5 Ft	FT	10	\$50.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 116.60	\$ 1,166.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 100.00		
5	Inlet Protection	EACH	6	\$150.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 182.65	\$ 1,095.90	\$ 150.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 840.00		
6	Select Granular Trench Backfill	CY	78	\$35.00	\$ 2,730.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,340.00	\$ 42.15	\$ 3,287.70	\$ 24.00	\$ 1,872.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 2,496.00		
7	Storm Sewer - 12" RCP CL IV	FT	50	\$80.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 121.20	\$ 6,060.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 5,500.00		
8	Storm Sewer - 15" RCP CL IV	FT	25	\$100.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 91.00	\$ 2,275.00	\$ 123.65	\$ 3,091.25	\$ 77.00	\$ 1,925.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 3,125.00		
9	Storm Sewer - 12" Ductile Iron Pipe	FT	600	\$108.00	\$ 64,800.00	\$ 116.00	\$ 69,600.00	\$ 147.85	\$ 88,710.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 75,000.00		
10	Metal Flared End Sections 12"	EACH	40	\$355.00	\$ 14,200.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 265.00	\$ 10,600.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 12,000.00		
11	Precast Reinforced Concrete Flared End Sections 15"	EACH	2	\$1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 1,517.75	\$ 3,035.50	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00		
12	Catch Basins to be Adjusted	EACH	1	\$500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 347.10	\$ 347.10	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00		
13	Pipe Culvert Removal	FT	575	\$15.00	\$ 8,625.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,750.00	\$ 21.55	\$ 12,391.25	\$ 6.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,875.00		
14	Remove Existing Flared End Sections and Metal Grate	EACH	1	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 594.50	\$ 594.50	\$ 180.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00		
15	Storm Structure Tap	EACH	1	\$500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,826.25	\$ 1,826.25	\$ 4,065.00	\$ 4,065.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00		
16	Storm Catch Basin, Ty A, 4' Dia.	EACH	2	\$4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 3,789.20	\$ 7,578.40	\$ 2,710.00	\$ 5,420.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00		
17	Field Adjustments to Proposed Storm Structures	EACH	1	\$750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 608.80	\$ 608.80	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00		
18	Hot Mix Asphalt Drive Approach Removal & Replacement, 3"	SY	145	\$30.00	\$ 4,350.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 7,975.00	\$ 107.75	\$ 15,623.75	\$ 88.00	\$ 12,760.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 13,340.00		
19	PCC Drive Approach Removal & Replacement, 6"	SY	65	\$85.00	\$ 5,525.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 4,550.00	\$ 106.95	\$ 6,951.75	\$ 135.00	\$ 8,775.00	\$ 154.00	\$ 10,010.00		
20	Items Ordered by Engineer	Allowance	1	\$25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00		
21	Traffic Control and Protection	LS	1	\$20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 23,500.00	\$ 23,500.00	\$ 142,500.00	\$ 142,500.00	\$ 95,000.00	\$ 95,000.00		
22	Temporary Staging	CY	100	\$25.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 39.90	\$ 3,990.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00		
23	Non-Special Waste Disposal	CY	40	\$60.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,000.00		
24	Special Waste Disposal	CY	20	\$60.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 200.00		
Bidder's Total Proposal for Making Entire Improvements =				\$	305,005.00		\$	299,035.00	\$	309,076.15		\$	348,106.25	\$	383,846.00
Percentage Above/Below the Engineer's Estimate =								-1.96%		1.33%		14.13%		25.85%	